BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING COMMISSION

AFFIDAVIT OF MAINTENANCE
CASE NO. 23-02

In re: Zoning Commission Case No. 23-02 concerning a Zoning Map Amendment submitted by the Office of Planning
for property located at 1617 U Street NW and 1620 V Street NW (Square 0175, Lots 0826 and 0827).

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:
We, Daniel Lyons, Alex Feinman, and Jonathan Mueller of the Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic
Development (DMPED), being duly sworn, STATE:

The posting of the subject site was maintained as follows (initials indicate the staff involved in particular visits to

the site):

05/15/23
05/22/23
05/25/23
06/01/23
06/08/23
06/15/23
06/19/23
06/22/23

Installation

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Signs Intact (DL + JM)

Sign #6 Reinstalled; Moved Slightly from Brick Wall to Glass Window (AF / DL + JM)
Signs Intact (DL)

Signs Intact (AF)

Signs Intact (AF)

Signs Intact (AF)

Signs Intact (JM)

Signs Intact (AF)
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Alex Fe Gaiﬂ{an w@er

DMPED DMPED

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 22" day of June 2023.

Ngtary Public, D.C.

My commission expires:

XENIA BROWN
NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires March 31, 2027
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District of Columbia
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EXHIBIT NO.111



