BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING COMMISSION

AFFIDAVIT OF MAINTENANCE CASE NO. 23-02

In re: Zoning Commission Case No. 23-02 concerning a Zoning Map Amendment submitted by the Office of Planning for property located at 1617 U Street NW and 1620 V Street NW (Square 0175, Lots 0826 and 0827).

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:

We, Daniel Lyons, Alex Feinman, and Jonathan Mueller of the Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development (DMPED), being duly sworn, STATE:

The posting of the subject site was maintained as follows (initials indicate the staff involved in particular visits to the site):

05/15/23	Installation	Signs Intact (DL + JM)
05/22/23	Maintenance	Sign #6 Reinstalled; Moved Slightly from Brick Wall to Glass Window (AF / DL + JM)
05/25/23	Maintenance	Signs Intact (DL)
06/01/23	Maintenance	Signs Intact (AF)
06/08/23	Maintenance	Signs Intact (AF)
06/15/23	Maintenance	Signs Intact (AF)
06/19/23	Maintenance	Signs Intact (JM)
06/22/23	Maintenance	Signs Intact (AF)

Daniel Lyons DMPED

Alex Femman

Jonathan Mueller DMPED

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 22nd day of June 2023.

tary Public, D.C.

XENIA BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA My Commission Expires March 31, 2027

My commission expires: _



ZONING COMMISSION District of Columbia CASE NO.23-02 EXHIBIT NO.111